RNS Number: 9018P Tracsis PLC 12 December 2024

12 December 2024

## Tracsis plc

("Tracsis" or the "Company")

## Notification of Transactions by Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities

This notification relates to transactions notified in accordance with Article 19 of the UK Market Abuse Regulation.

On 11 December 2024, the Company was notified of the following transactions, arising from the vesting of the 2021 Long Term Incentive Plan (the "Award"):

1. Chris Barnes, Chief Executive Officer of the Company, who on 29 November 2024 had 8,006 options over ordinary shares of 0.4 pence each in Tracsis ("Ordinary Shares") vest, subsequently exercised on 11 December 2024, and sold 3,806 shares at a price of 533 pence per share to cover the immediate tax liability arising from the vesting and exercise. He retained a further 4,200 Ordinary Shares from the vesting. The balance of the Award, being 19,647 options over Ordinary Shares, have lapsed in accordance with the Award's performance conditions.

As a result of this transaction, Chris Barnes has increased his shareholding to 44,305 shares, representing 0.15% of the issued capital in the Company.

2. Andy Kelly, Chief Financial Officer of the Company, who on 29 November 2024 had 5,094 options over Ordinary Shares vest, subsequently exercised on 11 December 2024, and sold 2,422 shares at a price of 533 pence per share to cover the immediate tax liability arising from the vesting and exercise. He retained a further 2,672 Ordinary Shares from the vesting. The balance of the Award, being 12,503 options over Ordinary Shares, lapsed in accordance with the Award's performance conditions.

As a result of this transaction, Andy Kelly has increased his shareholding to 12,996 Ordinary Shares, representing 0.04% of the issued capital in the Company.

Tracsis plc

Jan Mitson

Group Company Secretary

+44 (0)845 125 9162

Berenberg (Nominated Adviser, Corporate Broker & Financial Adviser)

+44 (0)20 3207 7800

Mark Whitmore / Richard Andrews / Mollie D'Arcy Rice James Thompson (QE)

Notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them.

**Transaction Details - Chris Barnes** 

1.	Details of the person discharging	ails of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated	
a)	Name:	Chris Barnes	
1.	Reason for the notification		

a)	Position/status:	Chief Executive Of	ficer	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment:	Initial notification		
2.	Details of the issuer, emission a monitor	allowance market pa	rticipant, auction platform, auctioneer or auc	tion
a)	Name:	Tracsis plc		
b)	LEI:	2138005I15G3HBN2WD92		
3.			d for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type e transactions have been conducted	e of
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument:	Ordinary Shares o	of 0.4 pence each	
	Identification code:	GB00B28HSF71		
b)	Nature of the transaction:	Exercise of vested	Exercise of vested options and sale of shares to cover tax	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s):			
		Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		0.4 pence	8,006 (exercise of vested options)	
		533 pence	3,806 (sale)	
d)	Aggregated information:			
	· Aggregated volume: · Price:	As above		
e)	Date of the transaction:	11 December 2024	4	
f)	Place of the transaction:	AIM, London Stock	(Evchange (VLON)	

## Transaction Details - Andy Kelly

1)	Name:	Andy Kelly			
1.	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status:	Chief Financial Officer			
b)	Initial notification/Amendment:	Initial notification			
2.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name:	Tracsis plc			
b)	LEI:	2138005I15G3HBN2WD92			
3.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument:	Ordinary Shares of 0.4 pence each GB00B28HSF71			
	Identification code:				
b)	Nature of the transaction:	Exercise of vested options and sale of shares to cover tax			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s):				
		Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		0.4 pence	5,094 (exercise of vested options)		
		533 pence	2,422 (sale)		
d)	Aggregated information:				
d)	Aggregated information:  · Aggregated volume:  · Price:	As above			

f) Place of the transaction: AIM, London Stock Exchange (XLON)

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns.com">rns.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

**END** 

DSHZZMMZZZGGDZM